#### 505537616 06/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5584413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. LEE	12/26/2007
STUART EARL KARI	01/08/2008
RILEY KING	12/26/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDLOGICS DEVICE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3589 WESTWIND BLVD	
City:	SANTA ROSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16402979

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-652-3821

Email: madive@mannavakang.com MANNAVA & KANG, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C038-7054US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL L. BUNNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol L. Bunner/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=C038-7054US4-Inventors-to-MEDLOGICS#page1.tif source=C038-7054US4-Inventors-to-MEDLOGICS#page2.tif source=C038-7054US4-Inventors-to-MEDLOGICS#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049548 FRAME: 0389** 505537616

source = C038-7054US4-Inventors-to-MEDLOGICS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049548 FRAME: 0390

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Michael J. Lee, Stuart Earl Kari, and Riley King have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "IMPLANTABLE AND LUMEN-SUPPORTING STENTS AND RELATED METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USE" disclosed in the following patent applications:

U.S. 11/943,527 PCT/US07/085303 U.S. 60/981,433 Filed November 20, 2007 Filed November 20,2007 Filed October 19, 2007

AND WHEREAS Medlogics Device Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 3589 Westwind Blvd. Santa Rosa, California 95403 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and said application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 20 day of December
Michael J. Lee Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SOMMO ) ss.
On this 20th day of December 20 0, before me, notary public, personally appeared Michael J. Lee proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
NCIO ANNE DELLA SANTENA Commission # 1598384 Notary Public — California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2009 Notary Public Notary Public

Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston Gates Ellis LLP 1900 Main Street Suita 600

Suite 600

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 2014-7319 of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand this 2015 day of where the set my hand the set my

anuary

Stuart Earl Kari

**Assignor** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SOMMA

) ss.

On this day of MUMU 20 08, before me, notary public, personally appeared Stuart Earl Kari proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NICKI ANNE DELLA SANTINA

Commission # 1595384

Notary Public — California

Sonoma County

My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2009

ICCI KULLUK KULLUA Notary Public

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 200 day of December 20 07.
Riley King Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SMMA) ss.
On this day of NCOMBEY 20 01, before me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in he authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entiupon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
NICKI ANNE DELLA SANTINA Commission # 1595384 Notory Public — Collifornio Sonomo County My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2009 My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2009 Notory Public  (SEAL)